_			Docket No.:	7913Z/ZAZY/ZY/ZAZYX		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	12-28-2	007	HEET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04			,	Patent and Trademark Office		
_			▼	▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	103471560 d the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Fullerene International Corporation, Inc.		Name: Mitsubishi Corporation				
	12-26.07	Address: 3-1 Marunouchi 2-chome				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment []	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State	/Prov.:		
☐ Other		Country: Ja	apan	ZIP: 100-8086		
Execution Date: November 28, 2007				55		
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s):			en e		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution	date of the applicatio	on is:		
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date	B. P	Patent No.(s)	76 B		
07/580,246 9/10/	/90			#01.07 6 14 16 16 16 16 16 16		
08/236,933 5/2/9	94			7.10.4 7.110.4 7.110.4		
08/471,890 6/7/9				7		
08/486,669 6/7/9	05		_			
	Additional numbers	T	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4				
Name: Mark J. Cohen		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>160.00</u>		
Registration No. 32,211		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy &	Presser, P.C.	credite	ed or debited to depo	osit account		
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
700 Garden City 2 man, 2 miles Co.		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Garden City S	tate/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	19-1013(S	SMP)2/28/2007 DBYRNE	99000008 9758p246 \		
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach du	plica te copy that his page	if paying by deposit account)) IF		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPA	CE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and any			
Mark J. Cohen	- '/ '/ a	W Signature	,	December 26, 2007 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including co	Signatur/ over sheet, attach		4 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450





ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Fullerene International Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), holds certain rights in the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified on the Annex hereto (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), and is the owner of the registrations of such Patent Rights in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Annex; and

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Corporation, a Japanese corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Patent Rights, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Patent Rights and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Patent Rights or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as the Assignee shall complete this instrument by inserting its name in the second paragraph above and signing its acceptance of this Assignment of Patent Rights below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 28 day of November, 2007.

FULLERENE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Title: CEO & President

-1-

	nment of the Patent Rights and the registrations thereof and refor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of, 2007.
	MITSUBISHI CORPORATION
	By:
STATE OF [])) ss.
COUNTY OF) 33.
On this the day	of, 2007, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged
that (s)he is the	of Fullerene International Corporation and that
being duly authorized (s)he International Corporation.	signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Fullerene
	Notory Dublic
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	wy commission expires:

-2-



Annex

No Filing Date	Issuing Date	Patent No./		Patent	
		Application Serial No	Country	Status	
1	08/21/91	02/15/95	653751	Australia	Granted
2	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	European	Granted
3	08/21/91	01/21/98	69128773.2	Germany	Granted
4	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	France	Granted
5	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Netherlands	Granted
6	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Sweden	Granted
7	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Switzerland	Granted
8	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Great Britain	Granted
9	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Belgium	Granted
10	08/21/91	01/21/98	EP500914	Austria	Granted
11	08/21/91	06/27/06	2,517,965	Canada	Granted
12	08/21/91	08/15/06	2,072,117	Canada	Granted
13	8/21/91	07/17/98	2802324	Japan	Granted
14	08/21/91	8/27/99	231259	Korea	Granted
15	09/10/90		07/580,246	United States	Application
16	05/02/94		08/236,933	United States	Application
17	06/07/95		08/471,890	United States	Application
18	06/07/95		08/486,669	United States	Application

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0416